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16.12 Number of employees by industry group and province, 1983 and 1984 (concluded) 

Year and 
industry group 

All manufacturing industries 

1984 
Food industries 
Beverage industries 
Tobacco products industries 
Rubber products indu.stries 
Plastic products industries 
Leather and allied products industries 
Primary textile industries 
Textile products industries 
Clothing industries 
Wood industries 
Furniture and fixture industries 
Paper and allied products industries 
Printing, publishing and allied industries 
Primary metal industries 
Fabricated metal products industries 
Machinery industries 
Transportation equipment industries 
Electrical and electronic products industries 
Non-metallic mineral products industries 
Refined petroleum and coal products industries 
Chemical and chemical products industries 
Other manufacturing industries 

All manufacturing industries 

Food industries 
Beverage industries 
Tobacco products industries 
Rubber products industries 
Plastic products industries 
Leather and allied products industries 
Primary textile industries 
Textile products industries 
Clothing industries 
Wood industries 
Furniture and fixture industries 
Paper and allied products industries 
Printing, publishing and allied industries 
Primary metal industries 
Fabricated metal products industries 
Machinery industries 
Transportation equipment industries 
Electrical and electronic products industries 
Non-metallic mineral products industries 
Refined petroleum and coal products industries 
Chemical and chemical products industries 
Other manufacturing industries 

Province or territory 

1983 (continued) 

Transportation equipment industries 5,714 
Electrical and electronic products industries 2,970 
Non-metallic mineral products industries 1,045 
Refined petroleum and coal products industries ' 
Chemical and chemical products industries 1,027 
Other manufacturing industries 1,110 

620 
1,270 

954 

482 
561 

1,936 
2,708 
4,501 
2,196 
4,841 
2,511 

5,763 
3,926 
4,200 
1,128 
2,967 
2,719 

72,292 

9,606 
589 

493 
1 

237 

463 

802 

1,02 

1,86' 
233 

2,993 

1,248 

3,233 
1,257 

9,221 
948 

26 
217 

64 

3,503 
295 

5,738 
1,184 

1 

1,119 
389 

15,907 

8,340 
1,255 
102 

1 

915 
436 

1 

6,962 
1,932 
1,846 
1,746 
4,636 
2,121 
3,759 

1 

5,627 

3,020 
1,229 

1 

991 
1,168 

3,974 

1 

1 

123 

' 

397 
1,233 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1,283 
1,836 
591 

1,418 
1,011 

' 442 
1 

11,872 
2,107 

77 
360 

1,582 

762 
1,527 
5,508 
1,507 
2,187 
7,664 
3,656 
7,034 
4,996 
1,958 
3,324 
3,963 
2,981 
5,157 
2,780 

14,430 
2,962 

147 
379 

1,879 

1 

1,032 
3,112 
38,901 
1,515 
17,433 
8,791 
6,982 
8,063 
4,301 
6,094 

4,290 
4,220 
1,035 
3,030 
2,983 

YT and 
NWT 

Que. 

45,107 
10,213 
4,056 

1 

8,936 
9,310 
15,762 
15,228 
63,454 
28,603 
14,804 
41,107 
28,955 
27,723 
30,959 
13,324 
32,200 
34,580 

2,336 
24,420 

Y T and 

NWT 

173,360 
127,922 
47,449 
18,917 
87,824 
64,046 

,671,140 

72,489 
11,847 
3,113 
15,187 
21,150 
13,779 
10,963 
13,584 
33,634 
20,840 
21,952 
41,690 
57,364 
65,045 
75,331 
43,147 
143,855 
87,260 
24,046 

9,468 
51,863 
40,320 

Canada^ 

187,009 
31,710 
7,626 

25,582 
35,319 
24,378 
28,117 
31,955 

110,634 
102,941 
45,287 

115,799 
113,447 
108,950 
129,202 
72,777 

195,629 
135,951 
48,893 
17,264 
87,802 
65,772 

All manufacturing industries 18,861 

' Confidential. 
' See footnote 1, Table 16.1. 


