16.12 Number of employees by industry group and province, 1983 and 1984 (concluded)

Year and industry group	Province or territory					
	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	BC	YT and NWT	Canada
1983 (continued)			-	1.1		
Fransportation equipment industries	5,714	620	1,936	5,763	1	173,360
Electrical and electronic products industries	2,970	1,270	2,708	3,926		127,922
Non-metallic mineral products industries	1,045	954	4,501	4,200		47,449
Refined petroleum and coal products industries			2,196	1,128		18,917
Chemical and chemical products industries Other manufacturing industries	1,027	482 561	4,841 2,511	2,967 2,719		87,824 64,046
All manufacturing industries	51,359	18,866	72,292	133,150	355	1,671,140
	Nfld.	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	Ont
1984						1.5
Food industries	9,606	1,763	10,207	9,221	45,107	72,485
Beverage industries	589			948	10,213	11,847
Tobacco products industries	J	-	1		4,056	3.113
Rubber products industries		-	1	26		15,187
Plastic products industries			463	217	8,936	21,150
Leather and allied products industries					9,310	13,779
Primary textile industries		1	802		15,762	10,963
Textile products industries			1.001	64	15,228	13,584
Clothing industries			1,021	2 (02	63,454	20,840
Wood industries	335	219	1,867	3,503 295	28,603 14,804	21,952
Furniture and fixture industries	1	_	233 2.993	5,738	41,107	41,690
Paper and allied products industries	493	1	4,995	1,184	28,955	57,364
Printing, publishing and allied industries	425		1	1,104	27,723	65.045
Primary metal industries Fabricated metal products industries	237	169	1,248	1,119	30,959	75,331
Machinery industries	T	101	1	389	13,324	43,14
Transportation equipment industries	4	106	3,233	1	32,200	143,855
Electrical and electronic products industries	¥ .	1	1,257	1	34,580	87,260
Non-metallic mineral products industries	- a.		1.	4	100 March 100	24,040
Refined petroleum and coal products industries	1			1	2,336	9,46
Chemical and chemical products industries Other manufacturing industries	114	138	887	367	24,420	51,86
All manufacturing industries	15,907	2,963	35,024	28,531	484,883	880,92
	Man.	Sask.	Alia.	BC	YT and NWT	Canada
Food industries	8,340	3,974	11,872	14,430		187,009
Beverage industries	1,255	2.2.7	2,107	2,962	-	31,710
Tobacco products industries	102	1	77	147	-	7,626
Rubber products industries	1	1	360	379	-	25,582
Plastic products industries	915	123	1,582	1,879	-	35,319
Leather and allied products industries	436	1	1		-	24,378
Primary textile industries			4		-	28,117
Textile products industries	1.1.1		762	1,032	-	31,955
Clothing industries	6,962	397	1,527	3,112	00000000	110,634 102,941
Wood industries	1,932	1,233	5,508	38,901	_	45,287
Furniture and fixture industries	1,846	1	1,507 2,187	1,515		115,799
Paper and allied products industries	4,636	1	7,664	8,791	2	113,447
Printing, publishing and allied industries Primary metal industries	2,121		3,656	6,982	-	108,950
Fabricated metal products industries	3,759	1,283	7,034	8,063	-	129,202
Machinery industries		1,836	4,996	4,301	-	72,777
Transportation equipment industries	5,627	591	1,958	6,094	-	195,629
Electrical and electronic products industries	3,020	1,418	3,324	4,290	-	135,951
Non-metallic mineral products industries	1,229	1,011	3,963	4,220		48,893
Refined petroleum and coal products industries			2,981	1,035	1	17,264
Chemical and chemical products industries Other manufacturing industries	991 1,168	442	5,157 2,780	3,030 2,983	1	87,802 65,772
All manufacturing industries	51,303	18,861	71,451	131,909	285	1,722,044

¹ Confidential. ² See footnote 1, Table 16.1.